FEATURES
Low current rectifier schottky diode
Low voltage, low inductance
For power supply
MAKING: 2
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics, Single Diode @Ta=25℃
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Peak reverse voltage VRM 45 V
DC reverse voltage VR 40 V
Mean rectifying current IO 0.1 A
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge
 Current@t=8.3ms IFSM 1 A
Electrical Ratings @Ta=25℃
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Forward voltage VF 0.45 V IF=10mA
Reverse current IR 1 μA VR=10V
Capacitance between terminals CT 6 pF VR=10V, f=1MHZ
SOD-323
Operating Junction Temperature Range Tj -40 ~ +125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 ~ +150 ℃
Power dissipation PD 200 mW
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA  500 ℃/W
SOD-323 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
DongGuan Tongke Electronic Co.,LTD
东莞市通科电子有限公司
TKRB500V-40
  SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
1www.ctk-elec.com 400-6922-883
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
50
100
150
200
250
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0 8 16 24 32 40
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0 4 8 12 16 20
0
4
8
12
16
20
Forward    Characteristics Reverse    Characteristics
Power Derating Curve
PO
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
 P
D
 (m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    ( )℃
T a
=1
00
℃
T a
=2
5℃
FO
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I F
 (m
A)
FORWARD VOLTAGE     VF    (V)
Pulsed Pulsed
Ta=100℃
Ta=25℃R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
  I
R
 (u
A)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
 T
ER
M
IN
AL
S
C
T
 (p
F)
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
Capacitance Characteristics
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
Typical Characteristics
2www.ctk-elec.com 400-6922-883
TKRB500V-40
Min Max Min Max
A 1.100 0.043
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 0.800 1.000 0.031 0.039
b 0.250 0.350 0.010 0.014
c 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
E 1.600 1.800 0.063 0.071
E1 2.500 2.750 0.098 0.108
L
L1 0.250 0.400 0.010 0.016
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
0.475 REF 0.019 REF
Symbol Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
3www.ctk-elec.com 400-6922-883